202108230146

08/23/2021 04:26 PM Pages: 1 of 6 Fees: \$208.50 Skagit County Auditor

After recording please return to:

Diane C. Russell 9569 Glenwood Acres Rd. Sedro Woolley, WA 98284

RECORDING COVER PAGE

DOCUMENT TITLE: AFFIDAVIT RE: COMMUNITY PROPERTY AGREEMENT

GRANTORS: CLIFFORD A. RUSSELL and DIANE C. RUSSELL

GRANTEES: THE PUBLIC

PARCEL NO.: 3919-000-009-0013

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lot 9, "GLENWOOD ACRES" as per plat recorded in Volume 7 of Plats at Page 95, in the records of SKAGIT County, State of Washington.

Situate in County of SKAGIT, State of Washington

TOGETHER WITH that certain Manufactured Home 2002 Skyline Lexington Model 6726CTC Serial Number. $279/044/\rho$

SKAGIT COUNTY WASHI REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX Amount Paid \$ kagit Co. Kreasurer

AFFIDAVIT RE: COMMUNITY PROPERTY AGREEMENT

State of Washington County of Skagit

Diane C. Russell, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

} } ss

1. I am the surviving spouse of Clifford A. Russell

2. Clifford A. Russell and I, as husband and wife, executed a Community Property Agreement on May 16, 1976. This Community Property Agreement has been recorded with the Whatcom County Auditor's Office. A certified copy of the Community Property Agreement is attached to this Affidavit.

3. The Community Property Agreement was validly executed, and was in full force and effect on the date of Clifford A. Russell's death.

4. By virtue of the Community Property Agreement, all property owned by Clifford A. Russell passed to me as sole owner.

5. There are no unpaid creditors of Clifford A. Russell, nor unpaid funeral expenses or expenses of last illness. No state or federal estate tax is due on his estate.

6. This Affidavit is made to induce a title company to issue its policies of title insurance on real property passing to the surviving spouse, and to induce financial institutions to transfer funds or securities, by virtue of said Community Property Agreement, and in reliance upon the representations set forth above.

Dated: 8/23/2/

Diane C. Russell, Claimant

Subscribed and swarn to before me this 23 day of August, 2021, by Diane C. Russell.



Notary Public in and for the State Of Washington, residing at <u>Buylington</u> WA My Commission Expires: <u>02-24-25</u>

		8/23/2021 04:26		{
1	L25C044	1	3871	
Agreement as to Statu	s of Commu	unity Proper	ty	
)		·	
After Death of C	De ei ue spo			
www All Men by These Presents :				
That this agreement, made and entered into the and between C_{L} , $r = 0$ and A , R_{V}	4de	y of MAY		٤,
and between CLIFFORD A. RU	ISSELL A	NO DANE	C. Kusse	<u>.</u> _
I			Ausband and wij	e,
EVERSON WHATCO	County, S	ate of Washingto	m, WITNESSET	H:
hal, in consideration of the love and affection sideration of the mutual benefits to be derived				19
ed, and promised:		· · · ·	·	i.
	,		•	·, .
hat all property of whatsoever nature or desc ter situated now owned or hereafter acquired tereby declared to be community property.				· .
	11.		N L P	R.
ein defined shall immediately vest in fee sin N WITNESS WHEREOF, the said <u>CLI</u> DANE C. RUSSELL	FFORD A	UTY SH		
i seals this 16 day of MAY	19.76			
and the second			.:	
	Ciffor	& Alin	seel (SEA)	· I
ATE OF WASHINGTON,	y			1
INTY of WHATCOM	35 .			
his is to certify that on thisday (M			
	•	-	19_7.4; before w	i
RONALD A. BUZAAD	_a Notary Public	in and for the St	ate of Washingto	i
KCNALD <u>A. BUZAAD</u> y commissioned and snorn, personally came.	_a Notary Public CLIEFORD	in and for the St A. Russer	ats of Washingto	
RENALD A. BUZARD y commissioned and sworn, personally came DIANE C. RUSSEL	<u><u><u>S</u></u> Notary Public <u><u>S</u> Li <u>F</u> FORU unsband and wife unsent, and act act and deed for</u></u>	in and for the St <u>A. RUSSE</u> , to me known to nowledged to m r the uses and	ate of Washingto <u></u> be the individua that they signo purposes there	
RENALD A. BUZARD y commissioned and snoorn, personally came DIANE C. RUSSEL	<u>A Notary Public</u> <u>CLIFFORM</u> unsband and wife unment, and ack act and deed fo and year in this c	th and for the St <u>A</u> , <u>E</u> VESE to me known to nowledged to m T the uses and wrth ate first abo	ate of Washington	
KONALO A. BUZARD y commissioned and snorn, personally came- s DIANE C. RUSSEL	Solution Notary Public <u>CLIFFORM</u> Substant and wife rument , and ack act and deed for and year in this c	in and for the St A , $E \cup E \leq E$, to me known to nowledged to m τ the uses and rtificate first abo	ate of Washington	
KONALO A. BUZARD y commissioned and sworn, personally came s DIANE C. RUSSEL	Solution Notary Public <u>CLIFFORM</u> Substant and wife rument , and ack act and deed for and year in this c	in and for the St A , $E \cup E \leq E$, to me known to nowledged to m τ the uses and rtificate first abo	ate of Washington	
RENALD A. BUZARD y commissioned and sworn, personally came. DIANE C. RUSSEL	Solution Notary Public <u>CLIFFORM</u> Substant and wife rument , and ack act and deed for and year in this c	in and for the St A , $E \cup E \leq E$, to me known to nowledged to m τ the uses and rtificate first abo	ate of Washington	

. i

The bask is puralized proved as relial a triation which passing is covered. Bend when bigst divertify the triation of metalogy covers by provided by the big

: •

ł . ŧ 1.1 .

1

1

-

. í --1 ł ŀ ł 1 í, ļ ì 1

••••

į, ļ

: . ÷

202108230146 08/23/2021 04:26 PM Page 4 of 6

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true copy of the Auditor's File No. 1256044 as the same appeared when recorded on 6/27/1977 in the office of the County Auditor, Whatcom County, Washington.

Dated this 23rd day of August. 2021 .

Æ, X A I A 10r By Kehli Whitmer - Deputy



202	2108230146
STATE OF WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF THEATINE	
al File Number 41/2 Washington State Certificate of Death State File	Number
I. Legal Name (recurs AKA's daw) First Moddle LAST Suffix 2. Death Date CLIFFORD ALVIN RUSSELL April 16, 20	2007
3. Sex (M/F) 4a. Age - Last Birthdoy 4b. Under 1 Year 4c. Under 1 Day 5. Social Security Number M 67 Montis Days Hours Minutes	6. County of Death Whatcom
7. Birthdate Ba. Birthplace (Cry, Town, or County) 80. (State or Foreign Country) 9. Decedent's Education Everson Washington High School	Graduate
10. Was Decedent of Hispanic Origin? (Yes or No) If yes, specify. No Caucasian	Graduate 12. Wos Decodeni ever in U.S. Armed Forces? No Sedro-Woolley p Code + 4 98284 I Yes \$23 No Unk traniage) Company Name) (First. Middle, Last)
9569 Glenwood Acres Road	v. City or Town Sedro-Woolley p Coda • 4 13g. Inside City Limits?
13c. Residence: County 13c. Incline reservation Name (repeated in 15c. State of Foreign County 15c. Table State Skagit 14. Estimated length of time at residence 15. Mantal Status at Time of Death 16. Surviving Spouse's Name (Gwe name prort of Inst	98284
16 Years Married Diane Carol Hamilton	Company Name)
Driver Trucking T. Felher's Name (Finst, Made Last, Surfur) 20. Mother's Name Belone Finst Marriage ((First, Middle, Lasi)
	y or Town State Zip
Diane C. Russell Wife 9569 Glenwood Acres Road, 24. Place of Death, if Death Occurred in a Hospital: Place of Death, if Death Occurred Somewhere O	Sedro-Woolley, WA 98284 Other than a Hospital:
Inpatient 25. Facility Name (if not a tackity, give number & street or location) 26a. City Town, or Location of De Strict Tops on by Magnetical Real Identities Real Identities Real Identities	vealh 26b. State 27. Zip Code WA 98225
	Vealh 26b. State 27. Zip Code WA 98225 Cation City/Town, and State Kendall, WA
31. Name and Complete Address of Funeral Facility Moles – Bellingham, 2465 Lakeway Drive, Bellingham, WA 98229	32. Date of Disposition April 19, 2007
33. Funeral Director Signature X	
Grade of Death (See Instructions and examples)	such as cardiac errest, respiratory arrest, or Interval between Onset & Death 3 6 4 4 4 4 4 7 4 5
ventrocular fibrillation without showing the etiology DO NOT ABBREVIATE. Add edditional lines if necessary	Interval between Onset & Death
condition resulting in death) $\rightarrow \frac{a}{Hecrt fail (2.74)}$	Interval between Onset & Death
Sequentially is to conditions, it any, leading <u>b.</u> Post <u>Due to (or as a construence of)</u> to the cause listed on line a. Enter the <u>UNDERLYING CAUSE (disease or injury</u>	Ameney s m ? C Los rs
that initiated the events resulting in <u>c. Leff an herior derice dericed</u> of <u>conterned</u> of <u>con</u>	interval between Oriset & Death
d. 35. Other significant conditions contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying cause given above 36. Autops	bsy? 37. Were autopsy findings available to complete the Causo of Death?
	🖾 No 📄 Yes 🗋 No
38. Manner of Death 39. If female 39. If female 42 days before d An Natural Homicode Not pregnant within past year Not pregnant, but pregnant within 42 days before d Accident Undetermined Pregnant at time of death Not pregnant, but pregnant 43 days to 1 year befor	death to death?
Cicident Undetermined Pregnant at time of death Not pregnant, but pregnant 43 days to 1 year befor Suicide Pending Unknown if pregnant within the post year 41. Dato of Injury (wurdownyn) 42. Hour of Injury (24hrs) 43. Place of Injury (e g., Decedent's home, construction site, restaurent, y	No Unknown wooded area) 44. Injury at Work? Yes No Unk
45. Location of Injury: Number & Street:	Apt No.
	Zip Code+ 4. isportation injury, specify: r/Operator ☐ Pedestrian
	enger 🗌 Other (Specify)
48a. Certifying Physician To - Latif, comparison of the second structure of th	the form of the second se
49. Name and Address of Certifer - Physician, Medical Examiner or Coroner (Type or Print)	50. Hour of Death (24hrs) 0713
James R. Lohse, M.D., 3015 Squalicum Pkwy., Bellingham, WA 98225 51. Name and Tibe of Attending Physician if other than Certifier (Type or Print)	52. Date Signed (newsparm) 04/16/2007
53. Title of Certifier N.D. 54. License Number S551 MELGorofter File Number	55. Was case reterred to ME/Coroner?
	40. Did tobacco use continbute to death ins death

Accident Dindetermined	Pregnant at time of death	ot pregnant, but pregnant within 42 days bef of pregnant, but pregnant 43 days to 1 year I nknown if pregnant within the past year	
		y (e.g., Decedent's home, construction site, restaur	ant, wooded area) 44. Injury at Work?
45. Location of Injury: Number & Stre	ei:		Apt No.
City or Town:	County:	State	Zip Code+ 4
46. Describe how injury occurred			transportation injury, specify: river/Operator 🔲 Pedestrian
			assenger Other (Specify)
X Annual Address of Certifier - F	Physician, Medical Examiner or Coroner (Type	x	50. Hour of Death (24hrs)
	D., 3015 Squalicum Pkwy		5 0713
	ician if other than Certifier (Type or Print)		52. Date Signed (NWDDYYY) 04/16/2007
53. Title of Certifier M.D.	54. License Number	555 MELGoroffer File Number	56. Was case referred to ME/Coroner?
57. Registrar Signature	Genstein Mon	58. D	- APR 18 2007
59. Amendments	SEAL	E S	

Le

Í ÍÉD, CÓP ÓF

1889

	202108230146 08/23/2021 04:26 PM Pag			
Wiskington State Department of Health		Document. Co	r Correction mplete in ink and do n	Center for Health Statistics P.O. Box 9709
State File Number	Fee Number	STATE OFFIC	CE USE ONLY	Affidavit Number
	Use the section b		sting any changes on	
Record Type: Birth 1. Name on record:	L	Death	2. Date of Event:	3. Place of Event: (City or Cou
1. Name on record:				S. Flace Of Event. (City of Col
4. Father's Full Name (For	Birth): (Husband for Marri	age or Dissolution)	5. Mother's Full Name	(For Birth): (Wife for Marriage or Dissolut
		,		,, , , ,
		ord is Incorrect	or Incomplete as follow	
6.	Record now shows:		7.	The True fact is:
8.			9.	
10.			11.	
12.			13.	
14. I represent the persor	as: Seif Parent	t 🗌 Guardia	n 🗌 Informant	Telephone Number:
	Funeral Direct	tor 🔲 Other (S	pecify)	
		s of the State of	Washington that the for	going is true and correct.
15. Signature:	16. Date:	17. Addr	ess.	
	Insurance Records Marriage/Divorce Record		h Record sport	effective date) Alien Registration Card (front and b
Birth Certificates; 1. Only a parent, legal gua	rdian (if the child is under 1	8), or the adult them	selves (if 18 or older) may ch	ange the birth certificate.
2. The proof(s) must mate name to be Mary Ann D	h exactly the asserted true fi oe. Mary A. Doe or M.A. Do	act(s). For example, the does not prove the	if the affidavit says the name a name is Mary Ann Doe.	is Mary Ann Doe, then the proof must show
3 Proof must be five for n	ore) vears old or have been	n established within f	ive vears of hirth	correction, provided:
 This is a one time only The new last name many 	change. Subsequent change by be the mother's maiden n	ges will require a cer ame or father's name	tified copy of a court ordered e (if present on the certificate)	correction, provided: I name change.) or any combination of the two. spelling changes may be made with an affic
documentary proof.		يجر ايد		
5. Parent(s) may change t 6. This affidavit cannot b	heir child's first or middle na e used to add a father to a	me by completing a birth certificate. (U	nd signing an affidavit for cor lse the paternity affidavit - f	rection (until their child's 18th birthday). orm DOH/CHS 021)
Death Certificates:				
information.	-		-	ition is presented) may change the non-me
3. If it is less than sixty day	s from date of death please		certifying physician or the cor health department where the	death occurred to make changes.
Marriage/Dissolution (Divorce) (1. Personal fact(s) (minor		tate or place of Birth	orresidence) hav be change	ed by affidavit (with proof) by the person
	lace of marriage or dissolut	tion, the officiant (ma	irriage) or clerk of court (disso Cow COUNTY	ed by affidavit (with proof) by the person. olution) must sign the affidavit.
DOH/CHS 023 (Rev. 9/2002)		HEALTH	DEPARTMENT	
		DO NO	DESTROY	
		- AP	R I 8 2001	
	· .	\wedge	14	
-		liqué	ten MD	
. •	Al was	GREG (HPAI	STERN, M.D. TH OFFICER	
	۱, `	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
				000046300